6077832	
071392	
\$40.00	
IJ	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PB1548U	Sw			
Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	<u>ክድረረ</u> ርክኩ ለተኘነ	Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENT'S ONLY				
CF		OF FACSIMULE TRANSMISSION		
I hereby certify that this par	per is being facsimil	e transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Assignment		
Thoroug voice, and and par	Branch at (703) 3	06-5995 on Jan 28, 200 by		
<u>Sig</u>	n. Marelu	Tarilyn Eldridge		
Commissioner of Patents. Please record				
1. Name of conveying party(ics)		Name and address of receiving party(ics)		
John C. Drach		D		
Leroy B. Townsend		Regents of the University of Michigan 3003 South State Street		
•		Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109		
Additional names of conveying party(ie	s) attached?	•		
[] yes [X] no		Additional name(s) and addresses attached?0		
		[] yes [X] no		
3. Description of the interest con	veved:			
O, Description of the interest voix	, <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>			
[X] Assignment, please record and	l return	[ ] Merger		
[ ] Security Agreement		[ ] Change of Name		
[ ] Other				
Execution date of Assignment: 01/15/2004,				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) of pace	nt numoor(o). Praut			
A. Patent Application N	0.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		6,077,832		
To this decreases in her	ing filed together wi	the new application, the execution date of the application is		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
5. Name and address of party to	whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1.		
correspondence concerning de				
be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>		
Double I I am		8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. 07-1392.		
David J. Levy GlaxoSmithKline		8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. <u>07-1392</u> .		
Corporate Intellectual Proper	ty-MAI-B475	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees		
Five Moore Drive		under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or		
P.O. Box 13398		credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 07-1392.		
Research Triangle Park, NC	27709-3398			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	2011			
9. Statement and Signature.		raing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	- Ac	'		
Lorie Ann Morgan, 23 Jan 04				
Reg. No. 38,181	Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
	<del></del>	total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and cocuments a		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0931** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

08/765,758

Issued:

June 20, 2000 as U.S. Patent No. 6,077,832

Title:

Antiviral Benzimidazole Nucleoside Analogues and a Method for Their Preparation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to the Regents of the University of Michigan, a constitutional corporation of the State of Michigan, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "assignee"), their entire right, title and interest in **United States Patent No. 6,077,832**, including any foreign counterpart applications and/or patents, the invention of the undersigned disclosed therein, and any other U.S. and foreign applications or patents on said invention, including any reissues, reexaminations, divisionals or extensions of any of the foregoing.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interests herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interests herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any documents relating to the above, including any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, any such application for the reissue or extension of any such Letters Patent, and any such application and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries, that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned hereby agree to perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain and/or retain in the name of said assignee the rights granted herein.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0932 WITNESS my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of January, 2004.

State of Michigan } } SS County of Washtenaw

On this  $\sqrt{5-\frac{1}{2}}$  day of January, 2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared John C. Drach, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: 4-16-04

**Doerary Lacato Ratary publicatary Lacato Rat Gomnestia Expires** vot (sp. 14

WITNESS my hand this	
May semilia	/
/ 7 ( /	س.
highn }	

County of Washleway

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Leroy B. Townsend, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year My Commission Expires: 4-16-04 Notary Public

**PATENT** REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0934